Motors | Automation | Energy | Transmission & Distribution | Coatings
CFW500
Variable Speed Drive
Variable Speed Drive - CFW5002
Machinery Drive
With modern design, the variable speed drive CFW500 is a high performance VSD for applications that
require speed and torque control of three-phase induction motors. The equipment has sensorless vector
control, closed loop vector control or scalar V/f. It also has SoftPLC, which adds PLC (programmable

60 Hz
HP
Power
supply (V)
 60 Hz
HP
CFW500A01P6S2NB20
Single-phase 200-240 A N/A
1.60
230
0.25
220
0.33
230
0.33
CFW500A02P6S2NB20 2.60 0.55 0.5 0.75
CFW500A04P3S2NB20 4.30 1.1 1.0 1.5
CFW500A07P0S2NB20 7.00 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500A01P6B2NB20
Single-phase
or
three-phase
200-240
A N/A
1.60
230
0.25
220
0.33
230
0.33
CFW500A02P6B2NB20 2.60 0.55 0.5 0.75
CFW500A04P3B2NB20 4.30 1.1 1.0 1.5
CFW500B07P3B2DB20
B Built-in
7.30 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500B10P0B2DB20 10.00 2.2 3.0 3.0
CFW500A07P0T2NB20
Three-phase 200-240
A N/A
7.00
230
1.5
220
2.0
230
2.0
CFW500A09P6T2NB20 9.60 2.2 3.0 3.0
CFW500B16P0T2DB20 B
Built-in
16.00 4.0 5.0 5.0
CFW500C24P0T2DB20 C 24.00 5.5 7.5 7.5
CFW500D28P0T2DB20
D
28.00 7.5 10.0 10.0
CFW500D33P0T2DB20 33.00 9.2 12.5 10.0
CFW500D47P0T2DB20 47.00 11.0 15.0 15.0
CFW500E56P0T2DB20 E 56.00 15.0 20.0 20.0
CFW500A01P0T4NB20
Three-phase 380-480
A N/A
1.00
415
0.37
460
0.5
460
0.5
CFW500A01P6T4NB20 1.60 0.75 1.0 0.75
CFW500A02P6T4NB20 2.60 1.1 1.5 2.0
CFW500A04P3T4NB20 4.30 1.5 3.0 3.0
CFW500A06P1T4NB20 6.10 3.0 4.0 5.0
CFW500B02P6T4DB20
B
Built-in
2.60 1.1 1.5 2.0
CFW500B04P3T4DB20 4.30 1.5 3.0 3.0
CFW500B06P5T4DB20 6.50 3.0 4.0 5.0
CFW500B10P0T4DB20 10.00 4.0 7.5 7.5
CFW500C14P0T4DB20
C
14.00 7.5 10.0 10.0
CFW500C16P0T4DB20 16.00 7.5 12.5 10.0
CFW500D24P0T4DB20
D
24.00 11.0 15.0 15.0
CFW500D31P0T4DB20 31.00 15.0 25.0 25.0
CFW500E39P0T4DB20
E
39.00 18.5 30.0 30.0
CFW500E49P0T4DB20 49.00 22.0 40.0 40.0
CFW500C01P7T5DB20
Three-phase 500-600 C Built-in
1.70
525
0.75
575
1.5
575
1.0
CFW500C03P0T5DB20 3.00 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500C04P3T5DB20 4.30 2.2 4.0 3.0
CFW500C07P0T5DB20 7.00 4.0 6.0 5.0
CFW500C10P0T5DB20 10.00 5.5 10.0 7.5
CFW500C12P0T5DB20 12.00 7.5 12.5 10.0
Variable Speed Drive - CFW50012
Specification
CFW500 without Plug-In Module
Notes:� 1) �The power values for maximum applicable motor shown in the table above are reference values and valid for WEG motors. IEC motor powers are based on

60 Hz
HP
Power
supply (V)
 60 Hz
HP
CFW500A01P6S2NB20H00
Single-phase 200-240 A N/A
1.60
230
0.25
220
0.33
230
0.33
CFW500A02P6S2NB20H00 2.60 0.55 0.5 0.75
CFW500A04P3S2NB20H00 4.30 1.1 1.0 1.5
CFW500A07P0S2NB20H00 7.00 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500A01P6B2NB20H00
Single-phase
or
three-phase
200-240
A N/A
1.60
230
0.25
220
0.33
230
0.33
CFW500A02P6B2NB20H00 2.60 0.55 0.5 0.75
CFW500A04P3B2NB20H00 4.30 1.1 1.0 1.5
CFW500B07P3B2DB20H00
B Built-in
7.30 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500B10P0B2DB20H00 10.00 2.2 3.0 3.0
CFW500A07P0T2NB20H00
Three-phase 200-240
A N/A
7.00
230
1.5
220
2.0
230
2.0
CFW500A09P6T2NB20H00 9.60 2.2 3.0 3.0
CFW500B16P0T2DB20H00 B
Built-in
16.00 4.0 5.0 5.0
CFW500C24P0T2DB20H00 C 24.00 5.5 7.5 7.5
CFW500D28P0T2DB20H00
D
28.00 7.5 10.0 10.0
CFW500D33P0T2DB20H00 33.00 9.2 12.5 10.0
CFW500D47P0T2DB20H00 47.00 11.0 15.0 15.0
CFW500E56P0T2DB20H00 E 56.00 15.0 20.0 20.0
CFW500A01P0T4NB20H00
Three-phase 380-480
A N/A
1.00
415
0.37
460
0.5
460
0.5
CFW500A01P6T4NB20H00 1.60 0.75 1.0 0.75
CFW500A02P6T4NB20H00 2.60 1.1 1.5 2.0
CFW500A04P3T4NB20H00 4.30 1.5 3.0 3.0
CFW500A06P1T4NB20H00 6.10 3.0 4.0 5.0
CFW500B02P6T4DB20H00
B
Built-in
2.60 1.1 1.5 2.0
CFW500B04P3T4DB20H00 4.30 1.5 3.0 3.0
CFW500B06P5T4DB20H00 6.50 3.0 4.0 5.0
CFW500B10P0T4DB20H00 10.00 4.0 7.5 7.5
CFW500C14P0T4DB20H00
C
14.00 7.5 10.0 10.0
CFW500C16P0T4DB20H00 16.00 7.5 12.5 10.0
CFW500D24P0T4DB20H00
D
24.00 11.0 15.0 15.0
CFW500D31P0T4DB20H00 31.00 15.0 25.0 25.0
CFW500E39P0T4DB20H00
E
39.00 18.5 30.0 30.0
CFW500E49P0T4DB20H00 49.00 22.0 40.0 40.0
CFW500C01P7T5DB20H00
Three-phase 500-600 C Built-in
1.70
525
0.75
575
1.5
575
1.0
CFW500C03P0T5DB20H00 3.00 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500C04P3T5DB20H00 4.30 2.2 4.0 3.0
CFW500C07P0T5DB20H00 7.00 4.0 6.0 5.0
CFW500C10P0T5DB20H00 10.00 5.5 10.0 7.5
CFW500C12P0T5DB20H00 12.00 7.5 12.5 10.0
Variable Speed Drive - CFW500 13
Specification
CFW500 with IOS Plug-In Module and RFI Filter Built-In
CFW500 variable speed drive Maximum applicable motor1)

HP
Power
supply (V)
 60 Hz
HP
CFW500A01P6S2NB20C2
Single-phase 200-240
A N/A
1.60
230
0.25
220
0.33
230
0.33
CFW500A02P6S2NB20C2 2.60 0.55 0.5 0.75
CFW500A04P3S2NB20C2 4.30 1.1 1.0 1.5
CFW500A07P0S2NB20C3 7.00 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500B07P3S2DB20C2
B Built-in
7.30 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500B10P0S2DB20C2 10.00 2.2 3.0 3.0
N/A
Single-phase
or
three-phase

7.00
230
1.5
220
2.0
230
2.0
N/A 9.60 2.2 3.0 3.0
N/A B
Built-in
16.00 4.0 5.0 5.0
N/A C 24.00 5.5 7.5 7.5
CFW500D28P0T2DB20C3
D
28.00 7.5 10.0 10.0
CFW500D33P0T2DB20C3 33.00 9.2 12.5 10.0
CFW500D47P0T2DB20C3 47.00 11.0 15.0 15.0
CFW500E56P0T2DB20C3 E 56.00 15.0 20.0 20.0
CFW500A01P0T4NB20C2
Three-phase 380-480
A N/A
1.00
415
0.37
460
0.5
460
0.5
CFW500A01P6T4NB20C2 1.60 0.75 1.0 0.75
CFW500A02P6T4NB20C2 2.60 1.1 1.5 2.0
CFW500A04P3T4NB20C2 4.30 1.5 3.0 3.0
CFW500A06P1T4NB20C3 6.10 3.0 4.0 5.0
CFW500B02P6T4DB20C2
B
Built-in
2.60 1.1 1.5 2.0
CFW500B04P3T4DB20C2 4.30 1.5 3.0 3.0
CFW500B06P5T4DB20C2 6.50 3.0 4.0 5.0
CFW500B10P0T4DB20C3 10.00 4.0 7.5 7.5
CFW500C14P0T4DB20C2
C
14.00 7.5 10.0 10.0
CFW500C16P0T4DB20C2 16.00 7.5 12.5 10.0
CFW500D24P0T4DB20C3
D
24.00 11.0 15.0 15.0
CFW500D31P0T4DB20C3 31.00 15.0 25.0 25.0
CFW500E39P0T4DB20C3
E
39.00 18.5 30.0 30.0
CFW500E49P0T4DB20C3 49.00 22.0 40.0 40.0
Notes: 1) �The power values for maximum applicable motor shown in the table above are reference values and valid for WEG motors. IEC motor powers are based on
motor WEG four-pole W22 High Efficiency IE2 three-phase induction motors with power supply of 220 V, 230 V, 415 V, 460, 525 or 575 V. NEMA motor
power are based on WEG four pole W22 Premium. Motor rated currents may vary with speed and manufacturer, use the motor power ratings below only
as a guidance. The proper sizing of the CFW500 to be used must be determined as a function of the rated current of the motor used.

HP
Power
supply (V)
 60 Hz
HP
CFW500A01P6S2NB20C2H00
Single-phase 200-240
A N/A
1.60
230
0.25
220
0.33
230
0.33
CFW500A02P6S2NB20C2H00 2.60 0.55 0.5 0.75
CFW500A04P3S2NB20C2H00 4.30 1.1 1.0 1.5
CFW500A07P0S2NB20C3H00 7.00 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500B07P3S2DB20C2H00
B Built-in
7.30 1.5 2.0 2.0
CFW500B10P0S2DB20C2H00 10.00 2.2 3.0 3.0
N/A
Single-phase
or
three-phase

7.00
230
1.5
220
2.0
230
2.0
N/A 9.60 2.2 3.0 3.0
N/A B
Built-in
16.00 4.0 5.0 5.0
N/A C 24.00 5.5 7.5 7.5
CFW500D28P0T2DB20C3H00
D
28.00 7.5 10.0 10.0
CFW500D33P0T2DB20C3H00 33.00 9.2 12.5 10.0
CFW500D47P0T2DB20C3H00 47.00 11.0 15.0 15.0
CFW500E56P0T2DB20C3H00 E 56.00 15.0 20.0 20.0
CFW500A01P0T4NB20C2H00
Three-phase 380-480
A N/A
1.00
415
0.37
460
0.5
460
0.5
CFW500A01P6T4NB20C2H00 1.60 0.75 1.0 0.75
CFW500A02P6T4NB20C2H00 2.60 1.1 1.5 2.0
CFW500A04P3T4NB20C2H00 4.30 1.5 3.0 3.0
CFW500A06P1T4NB20C3H00 6.10 3.0 4.0 5.0
CFW500B02P6T4DB20C2H00
B
Built-in
2.60 1.1 1.5 2.0
CFW500B04P3T4DB20C2H00 4.30 1.5 3.0 3.0
CFW500B06P5T4DB20C2H00 6.50 3.0 4.0 5.0
CFW500B10P0T4DB20C3H00 10.00 4.0 7.5 7.5
CFW500C14P0T4DB20C2H00
C
14.00 7.5 10.0 10.0
CFW500C16P0T4DB20C2H00 16.00 7.5 12.5 10.0
CFW500D24P0T4DB20C3H00
D
24.00 11.0 15.0 15.0
CFW500D31P0T4DB20C3H00 31.00 15.0 25.0 25.0
CFW500E39P0T4DB20C3H00
E
39.00 18.5 30.0 30.0
CFW500E49P0T4DB20C3H00 49.00 22.0 40.0 40.0
Variable Speed Drive - CFW500 15
Configuration of the Plug-In Modules1)
Plug-in
module

17
Specification
Accessories
The accessories are hardware resources that may be added to the CFW500 in the application, according to the table below:
Reference
Description
Illustrative figures
Memory
CFW500-MMF Flash memory module
Interfaces
CFW500-HMIR Remote operating interface (HMI)
CFW500-CCHMIR1M 1-meter cable set for remote operating interface (HMI)
CFW500-CCHMIR2M 2-meter cable set for remote operating interface (HMI)
CFW500-CCHMIR3M 3-meter cable set for remote operating interface (HMI)
CFW500-CCHMIR5M 5-meter cable set for remote operating interface (HMI)
CFW500-CCHMIR75M 7.5-meter cable set for remote operating interface (HMI)
CFW500-CCHMIR10M 10-meter cable set for remote operating interface (HMI)
Description
CFW500-KN1A NEMA 1 Kit - size A (standard for option N1)
CFW500-KN1B NEMA 1 Kit - size B (standard for option N1)
CFW500-KN1C NEMA 1 Kit - size C (standard for option N1)

IEC protections1)
Recommended WEG semicondutor fuse
and switch-disconnector
Recommended WEG motor-
protective circuit breaker2)
I2t
(A2s)
Current (A) Reference
Current
(A)
WEG reference
CFW500A01P6S2
Single-phase 200-240
1.60
A
373 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 6.30 MPW18-3-D063
CFW500A02P6S2 2.60 373 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 10.00 MPW18-3-U010
CFW500A04P3S2 4.30 373 25 FNH00-25K-A FSW160-3 16.00 MPW18-3-U016
CFW500A07P0S2 7.00 800 40 FNH00-40K-A FSW160-3 25.00 MPW40-3-U025
CFW500B07P3C2S2 7.30
B
450 40 FNH00-40K-A FSW160-3 25.00 MPW40-3-U025
CFW500B10P0C2S2 10.00 450 63 FNH1-63K-A FSW250-3 32.00 MPW40-3-U032
CFW500A01P6B2
Single phase
or
three-phase
200-240
1.60
A
680 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3
6.30 /
2.53)
MPW18-3-D063 /
MPW18-3-D0253)
CFW500A02P6B2 2.60 680 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 4.003) MPW18-3-U010 /
MPW18-3-U0043)
CFW500A04P3B2 4.30 680 25/203) FNH00-25K-A /
FNH00-20K-A3) FSW160-3
16.00 /
6.303)
MPW18-3-U016 /
MPW18-3-D0633)
CFW500B07P3B2 7.30
B
450 40/203) FNH00-40K-A /
FNH00-20K-A3) FSW160-3
25.00 /
16.003)
MPW40-3-U025 /
MPW18-3-U0163)
CFW500B10P0B2 10.00 450 63/253) FNH1-63K-A /
FNH00-25K-A3)
FSW250-3 /
FSW160-33)
32.00 /
16.003)
MPW40-3-U032 /
MPW18-3-U0163)
CFW500A07P0T2
Three-phase 200-240
7.00
A
680 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 10.00 MPW18-3-U010
CFW500A09P6T2 9.60 1,250 25 FNH00-25K-A FSW160-3 16.00 MPW18-3-U016
CFW500B16P0T2 16.00 B 1,000 40 FNH00-40K-A FSW160-3 25.00 MPW40-3-U025
CFW500C24P0T2 24.00 C 1,000 63 FNH00-63K-A FSW160-3 40.00 MPW40-3-U040
CFW500D28P0T2 28.00
D
2,750 63 FNH00-63K-A FSW160-3 40.00 MPW65-3-U040
CFW500D33P0T2 33.00 2,750 80 FNH00-80K-A FSW160-3 50.00 MPW65-3-U050
CFW500E47P0T2 47.00
E
2,750 100 FNH00-100K-A FSW160-3 65.00 MPW80-3-U080
CFW500E56P0T2 56.00 6,600 125 FNH00-125K-A FSW160-3 80.00 MPW65-3-U065
CFW500A01P0T4
Three-phase 380-480
1.00
A
450 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 1.60 MPW18-3-D016
CFW500A01P6T4 1.60 450 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 2.50 MPW18-3-D025
CFW500A02P6T4 2.60 450 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 4.00 MPW18-3-U004
CFW500A04P3T4 4.30 450 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 6.30 MPW18-3-D063
CFW500A06P1T4 6.10 450 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 10.00 MPW18-3-U010
CFW500B02P6T4 2.60
B
450 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 4.00 MPW18-3-U004
CFW500B04P3T4 4.30 450 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 6.30 MPW18-3-D063
CFW500B06P5T4 6.50 450 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 10.00 MPW18-3-U010
CFW500B10P0T4 10.00 1,000 25 FNH00-25K-A FSW160-3 16.00 MPW18-3-U016
CFW500C14P0T4 14.00
C
1,000 35 FNH00-35K-A FSW160-3 20.00 MPW40-3-U020
CFW500C16P0T4 16.00 1,000 35 FNH00-35K-A FSW160-3 25.00 MPW40-3-U025
CFW500D24P0T4 24.00
D
1,800 63 FNH00-63K-A FSW160-3 40.00 MPW65-3-U040
CFW500D31P0T4 31.00 1,800 63 FNH00-63K-A FSW160-3 50.00 MPW65-3-U050
CFW500E39P0T4 39.00
E
2,100 80 FNH00-80K-A FSW160-3 50.00 MPW65-3-U050
CFW500E49P0T4 49.00 13,000 100 FNH00-100K-A FSW160-3 55.00 MPW65-3-U065
CFW500C01P7T5
Three-phase 500-600
1.70
C
495 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 2.50 MPW18-3-U025
CFW500C03P0T5 3.00 495 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 4.00 MPW18-3-U004
CFW500C04P3T5 4.30 495 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 6.30 MPW18-3-U063
CFW500C07P0T5 7.00 495 20 FNH00-20K-A FSW160-3 10.00 MPW18-3-U010
CFW500C10P0T5 10.00 495 25 FNH00-25K-A FSW160-3 16.00 MPW18-3-U016
CFW500C12P0T5 12.00 495 25 FNH00-25K-A FSW160-3 16.00 MPW18-3-U016
Specification
Variable Speed Drive - CFW500 19
Sizes
Size